

Language Exchange Program Participant Waiver

The University of Utah's Learning Abroad Office offers a program known as the "Language Exchange Program," whereby University of Utah affiliates are connected with other University of Utah affiliates for the purpose of intercultural exchange and practicing language skills. The University of Utah's Learning Abroad Office only acts to facilitate contact between prospective participants and makes no representations concerning the quality of the participating affiliates or the program itself. The University of Utah does not accept any responsibility for personal injuries, damages or loss caused or sustained by participants in this program.

Participation in this program is strictly voluntary. Participants in this program are expected to exercise good judgment. No participant should participate in any activity that makes them feel uncomfortable and should secure personal items before beginning the activity. The University of Utah's Learning Abroad Office strongly encourages participants to meet in public places such as restaurants, coffee shops, the Union Building etc... Participants should notify the program coordinator immediately if they have concerns.

By signing below, you confirm that you have read and understand this page and that you agree to conduct your participation in this program in accordance with this liability statement and, further, that you agree to comply with all applicable policies and procedures connected with the University of Utah's Learning Abroad Office "Language Exchange Program." If you do not agree with the terms as specified above, please do not sign this document. If you do not agree to the terms specified above, you will not be eligible to participate in this program.

If you are submitting this form electronically, the typing of your name in the space below will constitute your signature and your agreement to participate according to the terms above. It will also give permission to the Language Exchange Coordinator to share your email address with other Language Exchange Program participants.

Participant	Signature	Date

Submit to Learning Abroad Office (159 Union) or email to learningabroad@utah.edu

Updated 09/14/2018